Parallel grippers DHPS
Subject to change – 2013/032 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers DHPS
Key features
At a glance
General information Flexible range of applications
• Resilient and precise T-slot guide of
the gripper jaws

Subject to change – 2013/036 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers DHPS
Type codes
DHPS — 16 — A —
Type
DHPS Parallel gripper
Size
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Gripping force retention
NO Opening
NC Closing
-V- New
2013/03 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers DHPS
Technical data
Function
Double-acting
DHPS-…-A
-N- Size
6 … 35 mm
-T- Total stroke
4 … 25 mm
-W- www.festo.com
Function – Variants
Single-acting or
with gripping force retention …
… opening DHPS-…-NO
… closing DHPS-…-NC
General technical data
Size 6 10 16 20 25 35
Design Lever
Forced motion sequence
Mode of operation Double-acting
Gripper function Parallel
Guide Plain-bearing guide
Gripping force retention – NO, NC NO, NC NO, NC NO, NC NO, NC
Number of gripper jaws 2
Max. applied load per external gripper
finger1)
[N] 0.1 0.6 1.5 2.5 3.5 4.5
Stroke per gripper jaw [mm] 2 3 5 6.5 7.5 12.5
Pneumatic connection M3 M3 M3 M5 Gx Gx
Repetition accuracy2) [mm] ≤ 0.02
Max. interchangeability [mm] ≤ ±0.2
Max. operating frequency [Hz] 4 3 2
Rotational symmetry [mm] < ∅ 0.2
Position sensing Via position
sensor
Via proximity sensor, position transmitter
Type of mounting Via through-hole and centring sleeve
Via female thread and centring sleeve
Mounting position Any
1) Valid for unthrottled operation
2) End-position drift under constant conditions of use with 100 consecutive strokes in the direction of movement of the gripper jaws
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 6 10 16 20 25 35
Min. operating pressure
DHPS-…-A [bar] 2
DHPS-…-A-N [bar] – 4
Max. operating pressure [bar] 8
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature1) [°C] +5 … +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC2) 1
1) Note operating range of proximity sensors
2) Corrosion resistance class 1 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to low corrosion stress. Transport and storage protection. Parts that do not have primarily decorative surface requirements, e.g. in internal areas that are not visible or behind covers.
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/038 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers DHPS